
Victim Assistance Services

Annual Report for 

1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016

TOTAL # OF

CONTACTS
TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED

TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THIS PERIOD

Adult Physical Assault

Adult Sexual Assault

DUI/DWI

Domestic/Family Violence

Child Sexual Assault

Child Pornography

Child Physical Abuse/Neglect

Burglary

Bullying (Verbal, Cyber)

Arson

Adult Sexual Assaulted as Children

Elder Abuse/Neglect

Hate Crime (Explain)

Human Trafficking: Labor

Other (Explain)

Violation of PO

Terrorism:  Domestic or International

Teen Dating Victimization

Survivors of Homicide

Stalking/Harassment

Robbery

Other Vehicular Victimization

Mass Violence: Domestic or Int

Kidnapping: Custodial 

Kidnapping: Non-Custodial 

Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial

Human Trafficking: Sex

Assist with VCCF

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED TOTAL # OF

CONTACTS

 15,375

 371

 49

 7

 3

 2

 190

 91

 2

 180

 876

 36

 3

 0

 0

 0

 125

 0

 1

 0

 178

 56

 52

 750

 19

 0

 0

 36

 0

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS

 119

 1,221

 391

 137

 112

FEMALE

 44

TOTAL 

Total Unknown Age

Total 61 or older

Total 25-59

Total 18-24

Total 13-17

Total 12 or under

AGE GROUP

The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an individual or 

company may file more than one report.

MALE

 64

 45

 111

 611

 118

 39

 2,024  988

Theft Criminal Mischief

Criminal Recklessness

 37

 10

 96



Victim Assistance Services

Annual Report for 

1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016

TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED

TOTAL # OF

CONTACTS
TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED

 19,807 

Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided due to the fact that more than 

one service may be provided to an individual during an event.

Info About Criminal Justice Process 

Referral to Other Services, Supports & 

Resources 

Referral to Other Victim Services 

Info About Victims' Rights, Obtaining 

Notifications 

Accompany to ER or Urgent Care 

Interpreter Services 

Transportation Assistance (Provided by Agency)

Child or Dependent Care (Provided by Agency)

Intervention with Employer, Creditor, 

Landlord, or Academic Institution 

Immigration Assistance

Performance of Medical Exam or 

Interview or Medical Evidence Collection

Assistance in Applying for Public 

Benefits, Return of Personal Property 

Accompany to Medical Forensic Exam 

 4,617

 964

 188

 150

 4

 4

 2

 0

 0

 12

 0

 0

 54

Crisis Intervention (ie Safety Planning)

On-Scene Crisis Response

 88

 0

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED TOTAL # OF

CONTACTS

Individual Counseling

Civil Legal Attorneyy Assist in Obtaining 

Assistance w/Restitution

VIS 

Notifications of Events 

Emergency Financial Assistance 

Therapy 

Support Groups 

 9

 620

 0

 0

 8,010

 368

 70

Civil Legal Attorney Asst w/Family Law 

(Custody, Support, Visitation 

VCC Assistance Provided

Completed Survey

Sent Survey 

Other Legal Advice/Counsel 

Criminal Accompaniment 

LEA Interview Accompaniment

Prosecution Interview Accompaniment 

Immigration Attorney Assistance 

Other Emergency Justice Related 

Assistance 

 0

 2,585

 0

 775

 282

 366

 4

 502

 86

 47

 7

 3,066

 435

 7,468

 4,068

Case Notation

Letter

Telephone

In-Person

METHOD OF CONTACT:


