

Victim Assistance Services Annual Report for 1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS	TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS	
Adult Physical Assault	371	Human Trafficking: Labor	0	
Adult Sexual Assault	49	Human Trafficking: Sex	0	
Adult Sexual Assaulted as Children	7	Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial	125	
Arson	3	Kidnapping: Non-Custodial	1	
Bullying (Verbal, Cyber)	2	Kidnapping: Custodial	0	
Burglary	190	Mass Violence: Domestic or Int	0	
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect	91	Other Vehicular Victimization	178	
Child Pornography	2	Robbery	52	
Child Sexual Assault	180	Stalking/Harassment	750	
Domestic/Family Violence	876	Survivors of Homicide	19	
DUI/DWI	36	Teen Dating Victimization	0	
Elder Abuse/Neglect	3	Terrorism: Domestic or International	0	
Hate Crime (Explain)	0	Violation of PO	36	
Assist with VCCF	0	Other (Explain)	56	
Theft	96	Criminal Mischief	37	
Criminal Recklessness	10			
TOTAL CONTACTS FOR THIS PERIOD 15,375				

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS				
AGE GROUP	FEMALE	MALE		
Total 12 or under	112	64		
Total 13-17	137	45		
Total 18-24	391	111		
Total 25-59	1,221	611		
Total 61 or older	119	118		
Total Unknown Age	44	39		
TOTAL	2,024	988		

The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the overall total due to the fact that an individual or company may file more than one report.



Victim Assistance Services Annual Report for 1/1/2016 to 12/31/2016

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS	TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Info About Criminal Justice Process	4,617	Individual Counseling	9
Info About Victims' Rights, Obtaining	964	Support Groups	620
Notifications		Therapy	0
Referral to Other Victim Services	188	Emergency Financial Assistance	0
Referral to Other Services, Supports &	450	Notifications of Events	8,010
Resources	150	VIS	368
Accompany to ER or Urgent Care	4	Assistance w/Restitution	70
Accompany to Medical Forensic Exam	4	Civil Legal Attorneyy Assist in Obtaining	7
Assistance in Applying for Public Benefits, Return of Personal Property	2	Civil Legal Attorney Asst w/Family Law (Custody, Support, Visitation	0
Performance of Medical Exam or Interview or Medical Evidence Collection	0	Other Emergency Justice Related Assistance	2,585
Immigration Assistance	0	Immigration Attorney Assistance	0
Intervention with Employer, Creditor,	10	Prosecution Interview Accompaniment	775
Landlord, or Academic Institution	12	LEA Interview Accompaniment	282
Child or Dependent Care (Provided by Agency)	0	Criminal Accompaniment	366
Transportation Assistance (Provided by Agency)	0	Other Legal Advice/Counsel	4
Interpreter Services	54	Sent Survey	502
Crisis Intervention (ie Safety Planning)	88	Completed Survey	86
On-Scene Crisis Response	0	VCC Assistance Provided	47
	TOTAL SE	RVICES PROVIDED	19,807

Total # of services provided may vary from the total number of contacts provided due to the fact that more than one service may be provided to an individual during an event.

METHOD OF CONTACT:				
In-Person	3,066			
Telephone	4,068			
Letter	7,468			
Case Notation	435			